DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

BA6173	DEAD

FACILITY: Feldman Chevrolet		SRN / ID: B4617
LOCATION: 32570 PLYMOUTH, LIVONIA		DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: LIVONIA		COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT: Doug Turel, Shop Foreman		ACTIVITY DATE: 03/01/2016
STAFF: Jill Zimmerman	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Target Inspection		•
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

DATE OF INSPECTION : 03/01/2016
TIME OF INSPECTION : 1:15 pm
NAICS CODE : 811121
EPA POLLUTANT CLASS : VOC

INSPECTED BY : Jill Zimmerman
PERSONNEL PRESENT : Doug Turel
EACH ITY PHONE NUMBER : 734 435 1006

FACILITY PHONE NUMBER : 734-425-1006

FACILITY BACKGROUND

Feldman Chevrolet is a new vehicle dealership with an associated vehicle maintenance shop. This facility was formerly called Tennyson Chevrolet. The dealership is located on Plymouth Road between Merriman Road and Farmington Road in Livonia, Michigan. This facility performs routine maintenance on vehicles, such as oil changes. The body shop, including a paint booth, is no longer present at this site; this has been moved to the New Hudson Feldman Chevrolet location.

COMPLAINT/COMPLIANCE HISTORY

No complaints have been received regarding this facility since the last inspection in 2008. No Notices of Violation have been issued regarding this facility since the last inspection in 2008.

PROCESS EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLS

Feldman Chevrolet operates a new vehicle sales area, where new vehicles are sold in the front of the facility. On the west side of the facility a repair shop is located. In this location, basic vehicles maintenance is preformed, including oil changes, replacing breaks or other vehicle parts, and warranty work.

No painting occurs at this location. The paint booth the paint booth that was formerly at this location has been moved to the New Hudson location, and no painting occurs at this location. There are no waste oil boilers or furnaces at this location.

INSPECTION NARRATIVE

I arrived at the facility at 1:15 pm and met with Mr. Doug Turel, Shop Foreman. Mr. Turel explained that no painting occurs at this location. The paint booth has been moved to another Feldman location. The body shop is no longer at this location, and no body work occurs at this location. Waste oil is not burned at this location.

APPLICABLE RULES/PERMIT CONDITIONS

Currently, there are no permits associated with this address. None of the equipment used to maintain the vehicles have a potential emit any pollutants. No equipment at this location

requires a permit to install.

MAERS REPORT REVIEW

NA

FINAL COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION

Feldman Chevrolet appears to be operating in compliance with all state and federal regulations.

NAME JiM Zymmuman

DATE 3 3 16 SUPERVISOR JK